
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2850
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2003
NIGHT LANDING FACILITY AT CALICUT
GULAM MEHMOOD BANATWALLA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No.5469 on April 28, 2003 and state:-

(a) whether additional lights for night landing facilities at Calicut Airport have been made operational now;

(b) if not, the present position in this respect; and

(c) by when they are likely to be commissioned?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY )

(a): Additional lights for night landing facilities at Calicut airport have already been made operational.

(b) and (c): Do not arise.
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